# Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

#### OFFICE OF THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

April 4, 2024

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator Amy Frigulietti, Deputy Town Administrator

RE: Appointment - Design Review

We are recommending the appointment of Priya Natarjian as an Associate member of the Design Review Commission. Priya will be completing a vacated term with an expiration date of June 30, 2024 and her membership will be renewed in June with the rest of the annual renewals. Priya's volunteer form is included in the packet.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

## APPOINTMENTS

**Design Review Commission** 

#### Priya Natarjan

8 Mary Anne Dr. Franklin, MA 02038

The Design Review Commission has recommended the appointment of Priya Natarjan to serve as an Associate Member of the Design Review Commission with a term to expire on June 30, 2024.

**MOTION** to ratify the appointment by the Town Administrator of Priya Natarjan to serve as an Associate Member of the Design Review Commission.

DATED: \_\_\_\_\_, 2024

#### A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:

VOTED: \_\_\_\_\_\_ UNANIMOUS: \_\_\_\_\_ YES: \_\_\_\_\_NO: \_\_\_\_\_ ABSTAIN: \_\_\_\_ABSENT: \_\_\_\_ RECUSED:

Nancy Danello, CMC Town Clerk

Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council



### Town of Franklin MA



355 East Central Street Franklin, MA 02038 Phone: 508-520-4949

## **Volunteer Form**

Good Government Starts with You!

Date Submitted	: February 22, 2024
Name	: Priya Natarajan
Home Address	: 8 Mary Anne Dr
	Franklin MA 02038
Mailing Address	: 8 Mary Anne Dr
	Franklin MA 02038
Phone Number(s)	
Email Address	
Current Occupation/Employer	
Narrative	: I am available for the evening zoom meetings. I have studied architectural engineering, and have
	design experience. I was awarded Distinguished Young Women of Greater Franklin and I earned
	my college degree with high distinction and on Dean's List. I want to be a part of this committee
	because I was born and raised in Franklin and have a high passion for our town & community.
Board(s) / Committee(s)	:Design Review Commission